TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		1107/01/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farnam Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	301 West Osborn Road
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602933	DURAMARK
Registration Number:	2066509	NO-SNAG-TAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0049 55.00 2602933

CH \$65 00

Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	07/01/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Partial Release July 1 2009#page3.tif source=Partial Release July 1 2009#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0050

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Partial Release") is given on this 1st day of July 2009 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Lender") to Farnam Companies, Inc. (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 7, 2006, the Debtor and the Lender entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 13, 2006 at reel/frame 3289/578;

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>only</u> and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

	JAN CHASE BANK, NATIONA ATION, as Administrative Agent	
Ву: _	1	
Name: _	Clara Sohan	
Title:	Vice President	

Schedule A Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 3289 Frame 578

Trademark DURAMARK	Reg No. 2602933	7/30/2002
NO-SNAG-TAG	2066509	6/3/1997

2

DA1 442982v.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0052